341 Meetings, Charlotte and Shelby Divisions

August 16, 2023

CONDUCTED VIA ZOOM FOR GOVERNMENT

(instructions follow this calendar)

Trustee Cole Hayes

Trustee Burt Shuford

Join ZoomGov Meeting
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1603116000

Join ZoomGov Meeting
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1601285190
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10:00 AM 10:00 AM
23-40121 lan Coleman (Jimmy Summerlin) 23-30440 Cynthia I. Joe (Corry Brannen)
Jennifer Coleman 23-30460 Jacquelyn Elizabeth Wansley  (Marcus D. Crow)

23-30438 Karen Ashley Hughes (Ann-Charlotte Dowless)

10:05 AM 21-30398 Tonya Renee Perkins (David William Hands)

23-30451 Laura Ann Bishop (David William Hands)

23-30448 Verna Samantha Melius (David William Hands)

23-30447 Victor Hugo Perez (David William Hands)

10:10 AM

23-30468 Joseph Russell Pipkin (Robert Gourley, Jr. ) 10:15 AM

23-30357 Najah Sweat (Sandra Cummings) 23-30493 Samantha C. Jordan (Christopher D. Layton)

23-30463 Chavaleh Dall (Kimberly Sheek) 23-30469 Sirak Tewolde Gebrakidan (Jack G. Lezman)
23-30434 Andrey A. Stalmakov (Robert Prevost)
23-30457 Norma Tomasa Diaz (Kimberly A. Sheek)

Lazara Josefa Rodriguez
(cont’d) (cont’d)



https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1603116000
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1601285190

10:20 AM
23-30467
23-30442
23-30465

10:30 AM
23-30437
23-30464
23-30490

10:40 AM
23-30435

12:00 PM

23-30461

23-40458

Enid Watson

Lottrece Boyce

Lakesha Marie Verbal
Daquan Malik Bowser-Guerra

(Jack Lezman)
(Jeanne Ann Pennebaker)
(Baron Groshon)

(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)
(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)
(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)

Reginald Vincent Health
Kimberly Dawn Brown
William Ricky Nichols

Isiah Edward Brisco (pro se)
See Notice of 341 Procedures on
Court’s calendar for instructions re these cases
Applied Machinery Rentals,  (Jim Henderson)
LLC
N935JC, LLC

(Jim Henderson)

Cases Continued to September 20, 2023

23-30022
23-30030

Conclude:

23-30309
23-30022
23-30304
23-30393

Edith Williams
Bonnie Lynn O’Rourke

(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)
(Brian Hayes)

Requitta LaShawn Blankenship (Connelia Houston)
Dennis Chiu Tang (Jack Lezman)

Tyler Cameron Reavis (Thomas Flippin)
Erica Antwionette Miller (Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)

12:00 PM

23-30453
23-40454

See Notice of 341 Procedures on
Court’s calendar for instructions re these cases
G and W Holding Co., LLC (Jim Henderson)
G and W Industrial Properties, (Jim Henderson)
LLC




Trustee A. Cotten Wright

Join ZoomGov Meeting
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1618810482

10:00 AM
23-30051 Angela Arlene Washington (Kristen Scott Nardone)

Cases to be Announced As Concluded and NDR’ed

23-30083 Denise | Comis (Brian P. Hayes)
23-30047 Shauna Reneé Bryant (pro se)

Please connect approximately 5 minutes before your staggered start time. Be aware that the prior
meeting may not be concluded; please stay in the waiting room until admitted by the trustee.

Plan to attend your 341 meeting from a quiet, fixed location. Silence any televisions or radios. Do not

attempt to connect while driving.

If connecting with your cell phone, make sure you have reviewed the information on cell phone settings
for Zoom here: https://www.ncwba.uscourts.gov/application-settings-zoom.

The videoconference will be recording continuously.



https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1618810482
https://www.ncwba.uscourts.gov/application-settings-zoom

