## 341 Meetings, Charlotte and Shelby Divisions

## August 16, 2023 CONDUCTED VIA ZOOM FOR GOVERNMENT

(instructions follow this calendar)

Trustee Cole Hayes			Trustee Burt Shuford		
Join ZoomGov Meeting <u>https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1603116000</u>			Join ZoomGov Meeting https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1601285190		
<b>10:00 AM</b> 23-40121 <b>10:05 AM</b> 23-30451	Ian Coleman Jennifer Coleman Laura Ann Bishop	(Jimmy Summerlin) (David William Hands)	<b>10:00 AM</b> 23-30440 23-30460 23-30438 21-30398	Cynthia I. Joe Jacquelyn Elizabeth Wansley Karen Ashley Hughes Tonya Renee Perkins	<ul> <li>(Corry Brannen)</li> <li>(Marcus D. Crow)</li> <li>(Ann-Charlotte Dowless)</li> <li>(David William Hands)</li> </ul>
23-30448 23-30447	Verna Samantha Melius Victor Hugo Perez	(David William Hands) (David William Hands)			
<b>10:10 AM</b> 23-30468 23-30357 23-30463	Joseph Russell Pipkin Najah Sweat Chavaleh Dall	(Robert Gourley, Jr. ) (Sandra Cummings) (Kimberly Sheek)	<b>10:15 AM</b> 23-30493 23-30469 23-30434 23-30457	Samantha C. Jordan Sirak Tewolde Gebrakidan Andrey A. Stalmakov Norma Tomasa Diaz Lazara Josefa Rodriguez	(Christopher D. Layton) (Jack G. Lezman) (Robert Prevost) (Kimberly A. Sheek)
(cont'd)			(cont'd)		

10:20 AM				
23-30467	Enid Watson	(Jack Lezman)		
23-30442	Lottrece Boyce	(Jeanne Ann Pennebaker)		
23-30465	Lakesha Marie Verbal	(Baron Groshon)		
	Daquan Malik Bowser-Guerra			
10:30 AM		(leffred C. Delements)		
23-30437	Reginald Vincent Health	(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)		
23-30464	Kimberly Dawn Brown	(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)		
23-30490	William Ricky Nichols	(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)		
10:40 AM				
23-30435	Isiah Edward Brisco	(pro se)		
	_			
12:00 PM	See Notice of 341 Procedures on		12:00 PM	See Notice of 341 Procedures on
	<u>Court's calendar for instructions re these cases</u>			<u>Court's calendar for instructions re these cases</u>
23-30461	Applied Machinery Rentals,	(Jim Henderson)	23-30453	G and W Holding Co., LLC (Jim Henderson)
	LLC		23-40454	G and W Industrial Properties, (Jim Henderson)
23-40458	N935JC, LLC	(Jim Henderson)		LLC
Cases Conti	nued to September 20, 2023			
23-30022	Edith Williams	(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)		
23-30030	Bonnie Lynn O'Rourke	(Brian Hayes)		
Conclude:				
23-30309	Requitta LaShawn Blankenship	o (Connelia Houston)		
23-30022	Dennis Chiu Tang	(Jack Lezman)		
23-30304	Tyler Cameron Reavis	(Thomas Flippin)		
23-30393	Erica Antwionette Miller	(Jeffrey G. Dalrymple)		

Trustee A. Cotten Wright							
Join ZoomGov Meeting https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1618810482							
10:00 AM		-					
23-30051	Angela Arlene Washington	(Kristen Scott Nardone)					
Cases to be Announced As Concluded and NDR'ed							
23-30083 23-30047	Denise I Comis Shauna Reneé Bryant	(Brian P. Hayes) (pro se)					

Please connect approximately 5 minutes before your staggered start time. Be aware that the prior meeting may not be concluded; please stay in the waiting room until admitted by the trustee.

Plan to attend your 341 meeting from a quiet, fixed location. Silence any televisions or radios. Do not attempt to connect while driving.

If connecting with your cell phone, make sure you have reviewed the information on cell phone settings for Zoom here: <u>https://www.ncwba.uscourts.gov/application-settings-zoom</u>.

The videoconference will be recording continuously.